Department of Computer and Information Science
IDA

IDA is the Swedish abbreviation for the Department of
Computer and Information Science, at Linkdping Univer-
sity, Sweden. IDA was founded in 1983, but the roots go
back to the early seventies. It is one of the largest
departments for computer and information science in
northern Europe, with 190 employees of which 68 are
faculty members (PhDs), including 26 full professors.
Approximately 60 postgraduate students are enrolled in
the department's PhD programmes, including two thirds
doctoral students holding salaried positions.

Research at IDA covers a broad spectrum of topics from
core computer science to applications, including
theoretical computer science, programming
environments, software engineering, real-time and
embedded systems, artificial intelligence, information
security, databases, information systems, computational
linguistics, cognitive science, interaction and service
design, autonomous systems and statistics.

IDA offers around 15-20 PhD courses every year, and
our broad research base directly enriches our
undergraduate and graduate education. We give
courses within most engineering programmes, several
Master programmes, as well as the programmes for
innovative programming, cognitive science and
statistics.

IDA is organized into five divisions, each with responsi-
bility for both research and teaching. They include:

+  ADIT: Database and Information Techniques, Prof.
Patrick Lambrix, patrick.lambrix@liu.se

+ AIICS: Artificial Intelligence and Integrated Com-
puter Systems,
Prof. Patrick Doherty, patrick.doherty@liu.se.

*+  HCS: Human-Centered Systems,
Prof. Arne Jénsson, arne.jonsson@liu.se.

+  STIMA: Division of Statistics and Machine Learning,
Prof. Fredrik Lindsten, fredrik.lindsten@liu.se

*  SaS: Software and Systems,
Prof. Christoph Kessler, christoph.kessler@liu.se.

Contactinformation

For general information about the department, see the
department home pages at

https://liu.se/en/organisation/liu/ida
http://www.ida.liu.se/

For specific information about PhD studies and the vari-
ous PhD subjects, content of PhD courses, etc., please
contact the director of graduate studies

Prof, Petru Eles, petru.eles@liu.se

For general information about applications to PhD stud-
ies, financial support, working and residence permits
and other administrative questions, please contact the
coordinator of graduate studies administration

Anne Moe, anne.moe@liu.se

For information about our international master’s pro-
grams please consult our web

https://www.liu.se/en/education

Postal address:

Linkoéping University, Dept. of Computer and Information
ScienceSE-581 83 Linkdping, SWEDEN

Telephone: +46 13 281000 (university switchboard)

More information?
Please see ida.liu.se/nyfiken where you
can sign up for an information meeting.
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